DocuSign Envelope ID: 6B632E4D-CA98-4086-AAA1-CC7DF2968D07

CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Meeting Date:
District A, District B, District C, District D, District E, District F, District G, District H, District
K
Item Creation Date: 11/2/2021

HPW - 20WWO0976 Accept Work/T Construction, LLC

Agenda Item#:

Background:
SUBJECT: Accept Work for Wastewater Collection System Rehabilitation and Renewal.

RECOMMENDATION: (Summary) Pass a motion to approve the final contract amount of $2,688,697.48, which is 4.97% over the original
contract amount and under the 5% contingency amount, accept the work, and authorize final payment.

PROJECT NOTICE/JUSTIFICATION: Under this project, the contractor provided sewer point repairs, pipe replacement and pipe
bursting to deteriorated sewer collection systems throughout the City.

DESCRIPTION/SCOPE: This project consisted of sanitary sewer point repairs, pipe replacement and pipe bursting. The project was
awarded to T Construction, LLC, with an original contract amount of $2,561,502.49. The Notice to Proceed date was issued on
12/13/2018 with 540 calendar days allowed for construction.

LOCATION: This work order project was located at various locations within Council Districts A, B, C, D, E, F, G, Hand K.

CONTRACT COMPLETION AND COST: The contractor, T Construction, LLC has completed the work under the contract. The
contract was completed within the contract time with an additional 120 days approved by Change Order No. 4. The final cost of the
project is $2,688,697.48, an increase of $127,194.99 or 4.97% over the original contract amount. More pipe bursting was needed than
anticipated.

The final amount of this work order contract was not affected by Change Order Nos. 1, No. 2, No. 3, No. 4, No. 5 and No. 6.

MWDBE PARTICIPATION: The advertised M/WBE contract goals for this project were 12.94% MBE and 8.72% WBE (21.66%
total). The M/W/SBE goals approved for this project were 12.94% MBE and 8.72% WBE (21.66% total). According to the Office of
Business Opportunity, the actual participation achieved on this project was 15.76% MBE and 7.52% WBE (23.28% total). The standard
for meeting MWSBE participation goals is the demonstration of Good Faith Efforts. The Contractor's M/W/SBE performance on this
project was rated as Satisfactory for the following reasons: The Prime exceeded the MBE goal, made good faith efforts to meet the
WBE goal and utilized all certified firms on this contract. For the reasons listed, the Contractor’s performance meets the intent and the
spirit of the City of Houston's MWSBE Program.

DocuSigned by:

i W%@é 1/27/2022

AQ93C410B72B3453...

Carol Ellinger Haddock, P.E.

Director
Houston Public Works

WBS# R-000266-0273-4
File No. 4235-105

Prior Council Action:
Ordinance No. 2018-0441 dated 05/30/2018

Amount and Source of Funding:
No additional funding required.

Original appropriation of $2,734,578.00 from Water and Sewer System Consolidated Construction Fund No. 8500. This project was
eligible for low interest funding through a State Revolving Fund (SRF) Equivalency loan.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6B632E4D-CA98-4086-AAA1-CC7DF2968D07

Contact Information:

Aisha Niang, P.E.

Acting Senior Assistant Director
Phone: (832) 395-5465

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

Council District Map Backup Material
Change Orders Backup Material
Prior Council Action RCA and Ordinance Backup Material
OBO Information Backup Material
Final Estimate Backup Material
Work Order Maps Backup Material

Ownership Information Form & Tax Report Backup Material


file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=136266&ItemID=24345
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=136268&ItemID=24345
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=136273&ItemID=24345
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=140531&ItemID=24345
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=140532&ItemID=24345
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=140533&ItemID=24345
file:///C:/Windows/TEMP/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=136272&ItemID=24345

		2022-01-27T15:10:50-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




